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SJSRY IN PUNJAB
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of towns covered under Swarna Jayanti Shahri Rozgar Yojana in Punjab;

(b) the details of profitable employment opportunities made available to urban unemployed and underemployed persons in the State of Punjab during the last three years; and

(c) the year-wise and town-wise details of industries set-up by the poor youth under the said scheme during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION( KUMARI SELJA )

(a): As reported by the State Government of Punjab in Quarterly Progress Reports (QPRs), the total number of towns covered under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana in the State of Punjab is 134.

(b)&(c): Under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) town-wise data i s not maintained at the Central level. The total number of beneficiaries assisted under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) in the State of Punjab during last three years, year-wise, as reported by State Government in their Quarterly Progress Reports (QPRs), is as under:

     2005- 2006- 2007-
     2006 2007 2008
Number of urban poor assisted to set 17 0 0
up individual/group micro enterprises
for self employment.

Number of urban poor imparted skill 597 1185 1195
training.
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